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COMMUNITY CHEST 2013/2014 NORTH SUNDERLAND AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED January - March 2014

Ward

Project

Amount

Allocation
2013/2014

Project
Proposals

Previous
Approvals

Grants
Returned
(since April
2013)

Balance
Remaining

Castle

Castletown Scout Beavers — Purchase of
equipment for group

£200

£200

The Royal British Legion Women’s

Section - Cost of a 90" celebration lunch
with entertainment and coach hire on 17"
March 2014 for 34 members of the group.

£822.30

£822.30

Total

£10,097.80

£1,022.30

£3,734

£0

£5,341.50

Fulwell

Redby Childminders - Cost of activities to
the Cinema and Bowling with refreshments
for 85 children during February half term
holidays

£995

£995

Fulwell Karate Club — Contribution
towards the purchase of jigsaw mats and
an instructors suit for the club

£457

£457

Sunderland Heritage Forum -
Contribution towards the of the Sunderland
Heritage Forum on 7" June 2014 at the
Seaburn Centre

£500

£500

Total

£19,086.49

£1,952

£12,537.72

£0

£4,596.77

Redhill

St Cuthbert’s Community Hall -
Purchase of replacement hall external
doors and two windows at the Community
hall

£2,138

£2,138

Total

£22,383.66

£2,138

£2,836

£0

£17,409.66
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Southwick

The Friendly Development Charity -
Contribution to the cost of a 12 week
personal development programme for
young women at SNYP in partnership with
Gentoo

£500

£500

Sunderland Bike Project - Contribution
towards the installation of 7 Galvanised
Shutter & 3 window bar sets at Thompson
Park House

£2,500

£2,500

Cornhill Homing Society - Purchase and
transportation cost of a pigeon loft for the

group

£2,100

£2,100

Total

£16,594.28

£5,100

£8,453.99

£0

£3,040.29

St Peter’s

Sunderland Big Band Jazz Festival -
Contribution towards room hire to deliver
the Festival on 28" February to 2"* March
2014

£350

£350

Centrepoint - Contribution towards the
delivery of pilot art therapy sessions with
young people living at Dundas Street. The
pilot involves 3 months of weekly 2 hour art
sessions with a creative Youth Worker.

£955

£955

Total

£17,432.30

£1,305

£12,265.99

£0

£3,861.31

Totals

£85,594.53

£11,517.30

£39,827.70

£0

£34,249.53




