COMMUNITY CHEST 2013/2014 NORTH SUNDERLAND AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED January - March 2014

Ward	Project	Amount	Allocation 2013/2014	Project Proposals	Previous Approvals	Grants Returned (since April 2013)	Balance Remaining
Castle	Castletown Scout Beavers – Purchase of equipment for group	£200		£200			
	The Royal British Legion Women's Section - Cost of a 90 th celebration lunch with entertainment and coach hire on 17 th March 2014 for 34 members of the group.	£822.30		£822.30			
	Total		£10,097.80	£1,022.30	£3,734	£0	£5,341.50
Fulwell	Redby Childminders - Cost of activities to the Cinema and Bowling with refreshments for 85 children during February half term holidays	£995		£995			
	Fulwell Karate Club – Contribution towards the purchase of jigsaw mats and an instructors suit for the club	£457		£457			
	Sunderland Heritage Forum - Contribution towards the of the Sunderland Heritage Forum on 7 th June 2014 at the Seaburn Centre	£500		£500			
	Total		£19,086.49	£1,952	£12,537.72	£0	£4,596.77
Redhill	St Cuthbert's Community Hall - Purchase of replacement hall external doors and two windows at the Community hall	£2,138	,	£2,138	,		
	Total		£22,383.66	£2,138	£2,836	£0	£17,409.66

Ward	Project	Amount	Allocation 2013/2014	Project Proposals	Previous Approvals	Grants Returned (since April 2013)	Balance Remaining
Southwick	The Friendly Development Charity - Contribution to the cost of a 12 week personal development programme for young women at SNYP in partnership with Gentoo	£500		£500			
	Sunderland Bike Project - Contribution towards the installation of 7 Galvanised Shutter & 3 window bar sets at Thompson Park House	£2,500		£2,500			
	Cornhill Homing Society - Purchase and transportation cost of a pigeon loft for the group	£2,100		£2,100			
	Total		£16,594.28	£5,100	£8,453.99	£0	£3,040.29
St Peter's	Sunderland Big Band Jazz Festival - Contribution towards room hire to deliver the Festival on 28 th February to 2 nd March 2014	£350		£350			
	Centrepoint - Contribution towards the delivery of pilot art therapy sessions with young people living at Dundas Street. The pilot involves 3 months of weekly 2 hour art sessions with a creative Youth Worker.	£955		£955			
	Total		£17,432.30	£1,305	£12,265.99	£0	£3,861.31
Totals			£85,594.53	£11,517.30	£39,827.70	£0	£34,249.53